## Project Description: 2023 Curb Ramp and Driveway Contract No.: 03-2023 Project: SP 041-030-013: TA 4123(284)

## Lincoln County Highway Department Contract Bid Abstract



## Bid Opening Date: 08/07/2023 10:00 AM

Owner: Lincoln County Highway Department

Client: Lincoln County Highway Department

Line	SP 041-030-013 - Curb Ramp and Driveway				Engineer's Estimate		Ty-Zack Concrete Inc.		<b>Equity Builders &amp; Construction</b>	
No.	Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total
1	2021.501/00010	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$66,667.23	\$66,667.23	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	2021.601/00020	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
3	2021.601/00050	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE SERVICES	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	2041.610/00010	TRAINEES	HOUR	250	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$49.50	\$12,375.00	\$145.00	\$36,250.00
5	2101.502/00030	GRUBBING	EACH	17	\$450.00	\$7,650.00	\$550.00	\$9,350.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
6	2104.502/00600	REMOVE CONCRETE STEPS	EACH	1	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$798.00	\$798.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	2104.502/01960	SALVAGE CASTING	EACH	25	\$390.00	\$9,750.00	\$319.20	\$7,980.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
8	2104.503/00315	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	LIN FT	3418	\$6.00	\$20,508.00	\$7.00	\$23,926.00	\$15.00	\$51,270.00
9	2104.504/00050	REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	SQ YD	2250	\$15.00	\$33,750.00	\$17.73	\$39,892.50	\$60.00	\$135,000.00
10	2104.504/00080	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	1335	\$15.00	\$20,025.00	\$29.89	\$39,903.15	\$60.00	\$80,100.00
11	2104.504/00120	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	829	\$7.00	\$5,803.00	\$19.25	\$15,958.25	\$50.00	\$41,450.00
12	2104.518/00090	REMOVE BRICK SIDEWALK	SQ FT	7625	\$5.00	\$38,125.00	\$2.09	\$15,936.25	\$9.01	\$68,701.25
13	2106.507/00130	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	CU YD	27	\$40.00	\$1,080.00	\$59.11	\$1,595.97	\$83.00	\$2,241.00
14	2360.509/22200	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	209	\$160.00	\$33,440.00	\$330.00	\$68,970.00	\$143.00	\$29,887.00
15	2504.602/00034	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	21	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$232.34	\$4,879.14	\$320.00	\$6,720.00
16	2506.502/06010	INSTALL CASTING	EACH	25	\$750.00	\$18,750.00	\$319.20	\$7,980.00	\$475.00	\$11,875.00
17	2506.502/06020	ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING	EACH	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$798.00	\$3,990.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00
18	2521.518/00040	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	6496	\$10.00	\$64,960.00	\$10.02	\$65,089.92	\$20.00	\$129,920.00
19	2521.518/00060	6" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	7396	\$15.00	\$110,940.00	\$15.04	\$111,235.84	\$25.00	\$184,900.00
20	2521.618/00400	CONCRETE CURB RAMP WALK	SQ FT	12670	\$14.00	\$177,380.00	\$15.04	\$190,556.80	\$20.00	\$253,400.00
21	2531.503/02315	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	2526	\$60.00	\$151,560.00	\$51.40	\$129,836.40	\$75.00	\$189,450.00
22	2531.503/02320	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B624	LIN FT	332	\$65.00	\$21,580.00	\$61.46	\$20,404.72	\$75.00	\$24,900.00
23	2531.503/04118	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN D418	LIN FT	490	\$60.00	\$29,400.00	\$48.75	\$23,887.50	\$75.00	\$36,750.00
24	2531.504/00060	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	1266	\$100.00	\$126,600.00	\$116.89	\$147,982.74	\$225.00	\$284,850.00
25	2531.504/00080	8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	478	\$125.00	\$59,750.00	\$160.11	\$76,532.58	\$270.00	\$129,060.00
26	2531.604/00207	7" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SQ YD	3	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$137.89	\$413.67	\$270.00	\$810.00
27	2531.618/00010	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	1174	\$80.00	\$93,920.00	\$45.15	\$53,006.10	\$75.00	\$88,050.00
28	2563.601/00010	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$41,800.00	\$41,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
29	2573.502/00110	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	75	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	\$165.00	\$12,375.00	\$450.00	\$33,750.00
30	2575.602/00700	SITE RESTORATION	EACH	107	\$450.00	\$48,150.00	\$660.00	\$70,620.00	\$2,500.00	\$267,500.00
31	2582.603/79000	PAVEMENT MARKING SPECIAL	LIN FT	623	\$4.00	\$2,492.00	\$29.77	\$18,546.71	\$15.00	\$9,345.00
		Total SP 041-030-01				\$1,163,688.00		\$1,287,989.47		\$2,174,504.25
		% OVER/UNDE						10.68% OVER		86.86% OVER
			%	DBE GOAL				2.80%		None